MEMORANDUM

- TO: Charlie Pierce, Mayor
- Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director Autor THRU:
- Kevin Lyon, Project Manager FROM:

DATE: July 30, 2018

RE: Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB18-007 Kenai Spur Highway Extension Project No. 16NRD

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB18-007 Kenai Spur Highway Extension Project No. 16NRD. Bid packets were released on May 16, 2018 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on May 16, 2018.

The project consists of furnishing all labor, materials and equipment to construct the northern extension of the Kenai Spur Highway, 8.1 miles beyond the existing pavement.

On the due date of June 26, 2018 six (6) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$4,058,993.75 was submitted by D&L Construction Co., Inc., of Cooper Landing.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account numbers 434.33950.16NRD,43011 and 434.33950.14JAC.43011.

Sohn Quick For Mayor Piesce

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

- \$4.007.330.85 \$51.662.90
Date: 7/30

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB18-008 Kenai Spur Highway Extension Project No. 16NRD

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION		BASE BID		ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1		ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2		FAL EXTENDED BID
D&L Construction Co., Inc.	Cooper Landing, Alaska	\$	2,080,723.57	\$	1,246,952.84	\$	731,317.34	\$	4,058,993 75
Foster Construction, LLC	Soldotna, Alaska	\$	2,950,676.00	\$	1,984,656.75	\$	1,202,188.30	\$	6,137,521.05
CIC, Inc.	Soldotna, Alaska	\$	2,707,937.65	\$	1,668,402.75	\$	1,100,940.98	\$	5,477,281.38
QAP	Anchorage, Alaska	\$	3,737,389.72	\$	1,929,117.40	\$	1,205,716.90	\$	6,872,224.02
Knik Construction Co., Inc.	Anchorage, Alaska	\$	5,298,764.48	\$	2,937,303.35	\$	1,939,191.66	\$	10,175,259.49
Wolverine Supply Inc.	Wasilla, Alaska	\$	2,528,516.50	\$	1,426,629.60	\$	870,894.04	\$	4,826,040.14
									-

DUE DATE: June 26, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

KPB OFFICIAL:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director